## PUBLIC NOTICE BEFORE PURCHASE OF FLAT

Mr.Rahul Kamble, an adult Indian inhabitant hereinafter referred to as "my client" has entered into negotiations with joint owners Mr. Bhushan R. Pawar, Mr. Rahul R. Pawar and Mr. Rajesing Z. Pawar, for the purchase of Flat No.1203, 12th Floor, A-Wing ,Siddeshwar heights Coop. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Patil Wadi (Chandan Wadi), Near Siddheswar Talao, Panchpakhadi, Thane West - 400 602, (hereinafter referred to as "said flat"), being and written hereunder. My client hereby gives a notice to the public at large and calls upon all or any person/s who have any right, title, interest in the "said property" to write to the undersigned along with supportive documentary proofs thereof, within a period of seven days of the date of publication of this notice, failing which "my client" will presume that are no adverse claims or objections concerning the "said flat".

Date: 08.01.2019 Place: Mumbai

Advocate: Prasad P. Nair Flat No.201, Buniyad Building, Yashodham, Goregoan - East, Mumbai - 400 063 Email: adv. prasadnair83@gmail.com

# GODNE | PROPERTIES **Godrej Properties Limited**

CIN: L74120MH1985PLC035308

Registered Office: Godrej One, 5th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079 Tel No: 91 22 6169 8500 Fax No: 91 22 6169 8888 Email: secretarial@godreiproperties.com: Website: www.godreiproperties.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of Godrei Properties Limited will be held on Monday, January 28, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2018.

A copy of this notice is also available on Company's website a www.godrejproperties.com and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Godrej Properties Limited

Surender Varma Company Secretary and Chief Legal Officer

Name of the Borrower(s)/

**HIL LIMITED** HIL

(Formerly Hyderabad Industries Limited)

Regd Office : No. L7, Floor, SLN Terminus, Sy. No. 133, Near Botanical Gardens, Gachibowli Kondapur Road, Hyderabad, Telangana 500032

Notice is hereby given that the share certificate of HILLIMITED Regd Office No. L7, Floor SLN Terminus, Sy. No. 133, Near Botanical Gardens, Gachibowli, Kondapur Road, Hyderabad 500032 have been lost/ misplaced and the holder(s) of the said securities has ave applied to the company to issue duplicate certificate(s).

Issue of Duplicate Share certificates						
Folio No	Names of Shareholders	Certificate Nos	Distinctive Nos.	No of Shares		
009556	Ashwin Digambar Thorat	9402290	7450698 to 7450155	58		

Any person having any claim, right, lien or interest in the same are requested to inform the Company at the registered office as are requested to inform the company at the registered office as mentioned above, about such claim, right, lien or interest within 15 days from the publication of this notice.

After expiry of the said period, the company shall not entertain any claims and take steps to issue duplicate share certificates.

For HIL LIMITED

Date of

Place: Hydrabad G. Manikandan Company Secretary & Financial Controller Date: 09.01.2019

Demand Notice Date and Amount



DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED National Office: DHFL House, 4th Floor, 19, Sahar Road, Off Western Express

Date: January 9, 2019

Place: Mumbai

Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400099 Zonal Office: DHFL, 3rd Floor, Rustomiee Business School, Rustomiee R-Cade, Jaywant Sawant Road, Dahisar West, Mumbai - 400 068.

#### APPENDIX IV POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited (DHFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub -section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of DHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

Name of the Borrower(s)/	Description of Secured Asset	Demand Notice	Date of
Guarantor(s)	(Immovable Property)	Date and Amount	Possession
(LC No. 00002797/ Navi Mumbai Branch) Sundar Muni Munisamy (Borrower) Meena Sundar Munisamy (Co- Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No 305 B Wing Arihant darshan Near Pen Co Op Bank Shilphata, Khalapur, Khopoli, Raigad- 410203	13-06-2018 for Rs.453010/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Ten and Paise Zero Only)	05-01-2019
(LC No. 00005436/ Vasai	All the Part & Parcel of Property	19-05-2018 for Rs.163466/-	04-01-2019
Branch) Saurabh Vibhuti	BearingF. No. 102, D- Wing, Kamal Park	(Rupees One Lakh Sixty Three	
Nagar (Borrower) Priya	Bhd Cinemax, Bevarly Park Miraroad -	Thousand Four Hundred Sixty	
Saurabh Nagar (Co-Borrower)	E, Thane, Thane- 401107	Six and Paise Zero Only)	
(LC No. 00009754/ Mumbai	All the Part & Parcel of Property	13-06-2018 for Rs.1118349/-	01/05/2019
Metro Branch) Jagdish H	Bearing 103, Sant Prasad Bldg, 1st	(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighteen	
Choudhary (Borrower)	Floor Nr Bethel, Kohojgaon	Thousand Three Hundred	
Gyanwati Jagdish Choudhary	Ambernath, Ambernath- West, Thane-	Forty Nine and Paise Zero	
(Co-Borrower	421501	Only)	
(LC No. 00006288/ Vasai	All the Part & Parcel of Property	25-07-2018 for Rs.1443049/-	04-01-2019
Branch) Sachin Dehu Gaikwad	Bearing F N 201,2 Nd Floor A Wing	(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Forty	
(Borrower) Dewu Genu	Bldg Reliable Regency Achole Road,	Three Thousand Forty Nine	
Gaikwad (Co-Borrower)	Nallasopara E, Thane- 401209	and Paise Zero Only)	
(LC No. 00012072/ Mumbai	All the Part & Parcel of Property	28-08-2018 for Rs.3358257/-	04-01-2019
Metro Branch) Santosh	Bearing Flat No602, 6th Floor,bldg	(Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs	
Bajirao Chahal (Borrower)	No-1 Royal Residency Park, santoshi	Fifty Eight Thousand Two	
Bajirao Tatyaba Chahal (Co-	Mata Rd Syndicate, Kalyan West.,	Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise	
Borrower)	Kalyan, Thane-421302, Maharashtra.	Zero Only)	

(LC No. 00026440/ Mumbai Metro Branch) Shilpi Brijkishore Agarwal (Borrower) Rajesh S Shetty (Co-Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 1105, 11th Floor, Bldg. No 10, Highland Park, Near. D Mart, Kholshet Road, Dholki Road,Thane West, Dist. Thane,Thane- 400607,Maharashtra.	28-08-2018 for Rs.4812889/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Zero Only)	04-01-2019
(LC No. 00027379/ Mumbai Metro Branch) Rajeshkumar S Dubey (Borrower) Saroj R Dubey (Co-Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 002, Gr. Floor, Bldg No. 04 Type A, Sai Complex No.04 Next To Tata Homes,Boisar- east,Thane- 401501	13-06-2018 for Rs.1010685/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Ten Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Zero Only)	04-01-2019
LC No. 00041954/ Dahisar Branch) Nilesh Diwanji Bhalerao (Borrower) Anisha Nilesh Bhalerao (Co- Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No 405, 4th Floor, A Wing Sai Darshan, Village Juchandra Opp Donbosco High School, Naigaon East,,Thane-401202	19-05-2018 for Rs.2024435/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only)	04-01-2019
LC No. 00006306/ Kalyan Branch) Shahnaz Nasir Patel Borrower) Nasirshah A Patel Co-Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing F No. 003, Gr FIr, A-wing, Rose Apt (red Rose Chsl), Bldg. Type A (as Per Oc Talao Pali Road, Near Jama, Masjid, Kausa, Mumbra, Thane 400612	19-05-2018 for Rs.2511707/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Seven and Paise Zero Only)	04-01-2019
(LC No. 00004590/ Panvel Branch) Bhagwan Sarop Chand (Borrower) Rajani Bhagwan Chand (Co Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, Bldg No B-8 Arihant Arham, Koproli Village Matheran Road,Panvel, Navi Mumbai,Navi Mumbai -410206	23-04-2018 for Rs.4043922/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Zero Only)	05-01-2019
LC No. 00000915/ Virar East Branch) Manoj Kumar U Raula Borrower) Anjali Manoj Raula and Babula Raval (Co- Borrowers)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No 311, 3rd Floor, Jay Ganesh Shri Gajanan Vinayak Chsl, Jay Nagar, Next To Waliv Naka, Vasai East, Thane- 401208, Maharashtra.	28-08-2018 for Rs.1741063/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Forty One Thousand Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only)	04-01-2019
LC No. 00000194/ Dahanu Branch) Vikrant Raghunath Raut (Borrower) Rahul Raghunath Raut (Co- Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 15, Ground Floor, D Wing, Sagar Darshan, Opp Bank Of Maharashtra, Dahanu Gaon Road, Dahanu West,Thane-401602	19-05-2018 for Rs.1348750/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only)	05-01-2019
LC No. 00001398/ Nallasopara Branch) Anil M Adsul (Borrower) Nanda Anil Adsul (Co-Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No.302, 3rd Floor, L - Wing Shree Laxmi Park, Vichumbe Near Akansha Complex, Panvel, Dist. Raigad, Navi Mumbai - 410206, Maharashtra.	28-08-2018 for Rs.2512099/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twelve Thousand Ninety Nine and Paise Zero Only)	05-01-2019
(LC No. 00004839/ Vasai East Branch) Nilesh Gopal Bangera (Borrower) Manasvi Nilesh Bangera (Co-Borrower)	All the Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No.106,1st Floor, N Wing Silent Park N Wing Chsl, Mira Bhayander Road, Near Golden Nest Lane, Bhayander East.,T hane-401105	19-05-2018 for Rs.2227759/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Zero Only)	04-01-2019

**Description of Secured Asset** 

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

I, Chandrakant Shankar Kumbhar public notice is hereby given that, my Mhada allotted letter as per Mhada Scheme No. 52 ACGP- 592 Mhada Lottery letter has been reported lost, this letter & my Mhada home is not Mortgaged & loan free. If Anyone finds it or any claim, Contact within 15 days from the date of this public notice at-218/C-25. Latakuni Society. Sector -2, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067, Ph-9665343489.

Shri Chandrakant Shankar Kumbhar Date: 09/01/2018 Place: Mumbai



74984 52540 / 98197 06525



#### **TATA STEEL LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax No.: +91 22 6665 7724 Email: cosec@tatasteel.com Website: www.tatasteel.com CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

#### NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, and Rule 10(1) of The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that interest/redemption of Non-Convertible Debentures issued on Private Placement basis & listed on Wholesale Debt Market Segment of National Stock Exchange of India Limited are due as under:

Sr. No.	Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs)	Interest/Redemption due on	Record Date for Interest/ Redemption Payment	
1	9.15% NCDs (Series I) allotted on January 24, 2013 aggregating to Rs. 500 crore (ISIN:INE081A08199)	January 24, 2019 (Redemption and Payment of Interest)	January 19, 2019	
2	9.15% NCDs (Series II) allotted on January 24, 2013 aggregating to Rs. 500 crore (ISIN:INE081A08207)	January 24, 2019 (Payment of Interest)		

Tata Steel Limited

January 7, 2019 Mumbai

Parvatheesam K. Company Secretary &

Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

### **TATA STEEL**



Raviraj Apartment, Dandekar Marg, Off Mahim Road, Palghar - 401 404 Tel No. 02525-250235, 02525-250335 Palghar.Mumbainorth@bankofindia.co.ir